Marshall County reserves the right to remove material that:

- Contains profanity, obscenity, vulgarity, nudity, or sexual content;
- Advertises or promotes private business ventures, services, or products;
- Advocates or depicts illegal activities;
- Is spam;
- Promotes or fosters discrimination on the basis of race, national origin, color, age, religion, gender, marital status, status with regard to public assistance, disability, or other type of group;
- Contains personal attacks of any kind;
- Campaigns for public office or promotes a political organization or candidate;
- Infringes on copyrights or trademarks;
- Contains computer viruses or may disrupt, damage, or restrict the use of any computer software, hardware, or telecommunications equipment;
- Jeopardizes the safety of Marshall County personnel, or the conduct of operations or investigations; and
- Comments that are inappropriate, unrelated to the topic, excessively repetitive, and/or considered disruptive.

Material posted on this site or links created by anyone other than Marshall County does not reflect the opinions and position of Marshall County. Programs and events provided by organizations that serve Marshall County residents and receive funding or support from Marshall County or provide professional services to special populations served by Marshall County programs are not considered private business ventures, services, or products.

Repeated and/or serious violations to the above restrictions shall cause the author to be blocked from the social media page.